



\$~89

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 241/2024**

**VIJENDRA KUMAR AGARWALLA**

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Swati Bhushan Sharma,  
Advocate.

versus

**M/S ADROIT FINANCIAL SERVICES PVT.LTD.**

.....Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

**ORDER**

%

**29.07.2024**

**CM APPL. 42501/2024-42502/2024 (exemption) & CM APPL. 42503/2024 (exemption from filing entire arbitral record)**

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

**FAO 241/2024 & CM APPL. 42500/2024 (stay) & 42504/2024 (dispensing with the requirement of including the name of sole arbitrator)**

1. Issue notice through all permissible modes, returnable on 28.10.2024. Notice be also issued through counsel.
2. Arbitral record be requisitioned.

**MANOJ JAIN, J**

**JULY 29, 2024/sw**