



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 241/2024 & CM APPL. 42500/2024 STAY, CM APPL. 42504/2024 TO ALLOW NOT TO ADD NAME OF SOLE ARBITRATOR IN THE ARRAY OF PARTIES**

VIJENDRA KUMAR AGARWALLAAppellant

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

M/S ADROIT FINANCIAL SERVICES PVT.LTDRespondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
20.01.2025

%

No time left.

List on 04.08.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JANUARY 20, 2025/SKY