



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 241/2024, CM APPL. 42500/2024 & CM APPL. 42504/2024**
VIJENDRA KUMAR AGARWALLAAppellant
Through: Ms. Swati Bhushan Sharma and Mr.
Naveen Sharma, Advocates.

versus

M/S ADROIT FINANCIAL SERVICES PVT.LTD.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Gaurav Malik, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

% **ORDER**
01.12.2025

1. Both sides are represented.
2. List the matter for hearing on 27.04.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

DECEMBER 1, 2025/RS