



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 241/2024 & CM APPL. 42504/2024, CM APPL. 42500/2024**
VIJENDRA KUMAR AGARWALLAAppellant
Through: Ms. Payal Gola, Advocate

versus

M/S ADROIT FINANCIAL SERVICES PVT.LTD.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Gaurav Malik and Ms. Richa
Narang, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

1. At request of learned counsel for the appellant who seeks an adjournment, renotify on 16.09.2026.
2. In the meantime, written submissions, if any, be also placed on record.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 27, 2026

sn